
CELKEM

výkon pen body V pen body čas pen body čas střelba běh body body

"U19" - Starší dorostenky

1 Trojanová Kristyna TJ Dukla Praha 99 2:51,39 186 14:38,28 01:16,8 13:21,48 422 608

"U19" - Starší dorostenci

1 Plátek Daniel TJ Dukla Praha 99 2:12,14 304 13:48,02 01:50,4 11:57,62 472 776

2 Koštejn Ondřej TJ Dukla Praha 99 2:01,69 335 15:23,38 02:26,3 12:57,08 377 712

"U17" - Mladší dorostenky

1 Tomanová Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:30,62 249 10:31,00 01:29,7 9:01,30 499 748

2 Novotná Veronika PK Příbram 00 2:18,12 286 11:24,60 02:15,3 9:09,30 446 732

3 Krejčí Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha 00 2:27,11 259 11:07,01 01:16,9 9:50,11 463 722

4 Rázgová Agáta TJ Dukla Praha 00 2:29,20 253 11:13,30 01:00,5 10:12,80 457 710

5 Frebortová Michaela TJ Dukla Praha 00 2:20,37 279 12:59,30 01:59,6 10:59,70 351 630

6 Laštovková Tereza PSC 00 2:35,35 234 12:37,50 01:35,6 11:01,90 373 607

7 Fialová Anna LSKF-M 01 2:45,54 204 12:34,50 01:25,2 11:09,30 376 580

8 Šatavová Veronika TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:32,72 242 13:19,03 02:07,8 11:11,23 331 573

9 Kejvalová Tereza TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:52,17 184 13:51,49 02:28,0 11:23,49 299 483

10 Slavíčková Petra LSKF-M 01 3:07,69 137 14:05,94 01:22,5 12:43,44 285 422

"U17" - Mladší dorostenci

1 Tůma Matouš KMP Kladno 01 2:17,95 287 9:19,43 00:58,7 8:20,73 571 858

2 Maleček Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:13,88 299 9:41,61 00:40,5 9:01,11 549 848

3 Houška Filip TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:17,22 289 9:44,14 01:05,0 8:39,14 546 835

4 Nachtigall Matyáš TJ Dukla Praha 00 2:18,39 285 10:23,48 01:50,5 8:32,98 507 792

5 Al Reyahi Sami KMP Kladno 01 2:09,56 312 11:04,10 01:50,4 9:13,70 466 778

6 Bell Trist SP Rožnov 01 2:22,12 274 10:27,32 01:18,8 9:08,52 503 777

7 Zeman Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:14,53 297 10:59,12 01:55,4 9:03,72 471 768

8 Frank Albert TJ Dukla Praha 00 2:25,31 265 10:36,61 01:38,3 8:58,31 494 759

9 Ličko David SP Rožnov 00 2:15,24 295 12:26,69 02:30,0 9:56,69 384 679

10 Novák Martin TJ Dukla Praha 01 2:50,47 189 12:32,20 02:22,5 10:09,70 378 567

11 Veselý Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 01 3:09,21 133 11:38,97 01:49,0 9:49,97 432 565

12 Havlena Jan SK SPIRIT Brno 00 2:28,29 256 DNS 256

"U15" - Starší žačky

1 Landsmanová Eliška FS Praha 03 147 850 1:06,20 1168 5:16,71 1141 3159

2 Štěrbová Michaela PSC 02 132 760 1:05,29 1177 5:16,95 1141 3078

3 Píclová Veronika PSC 02 144 832 1:01,84 1219 5:36,37 1024 3075

4 Karasová Daniela PK Příbram 03 117 670 1:08,02 1144 4:57,77 1255 3069

5 Stašková Sára KMP Kladno 03 133 766 1:12,14 1096 5:27,52 1075 2937

6 Rodová Eliška KMP Kladno 03 157 910 1:13,75 1075 5:58,81 889 2874

7 Karasová Barbora PK Příbram 02 135 778 1:11,61 1102 5:59,11 886 2766

8 Chaloupková Hanka PORTHOS 02 141 814 1:27,94 907 5:41,13 994 2715

9 Hartmanová Barbora TJ Dukla Praha 02 99 562 1:06,44 1165 5:47,20 958 2685

10 Lasotová Kateřina LSKF-M 02 142 820 1:11,78 1099 6:54,49 556 2475

11 Doležálková Viktorie TJ Kralupy 03 93 526 1:19,03 1012 6:03,18 862 2400

12 Žálková Vanda LSKF-M 03 93 526 1:16,14 1048 6:27,82 715 2289

13 Vavrochová Tania TJ Dukla Praha 02 91 514 1:24,27 949 6:22,47 748 2211

14 Králová Natálie PORTHOS 02 90 508 1:11,49 1105 6:53,77 559 2172

15 Větrovská Aneta TJ Dukla Praha 02 80 40 408 1:22,01 976 6:47,05 598 1982

16 Kunová Laura SC Zéva 03 64 352 1:30,92 871 6:53,60 559 1782

17 Kadlecová Amálie SC Zéva 03 58 316 1:53,80 595 7:23,87 379 1290

"U15" - Starší žáci

1 Pajtl Matěj LSKF-M 02 170 988 1:03,04 1204 4:48,56 1045 3237

2 Lukeš Matěj FS Praha 02 156 904 1:03,74 1198 5:11,25 910 3012

3 Dáňa Vojtěch KMP Kladno 02 140 808 1:05,22 1180 5:16,82 877 2865

4 Toman Jan TJ Dukla Praha 02 129 742 1:07,37 1153 5:19,31 862 2757

5 Müller Filip KMP Kladno 02 102 580 1:01,50 1222 5:06,90 937 2739

6 Haman Jakub LSKF-M 02 141 814 1:12,77 1087 5:27,21 814 2715

7 Fučík Karel TJ Ados 02 132 760 1:10,51 1114 5:27,38 814 2688

8 Pecánek Richard TJ Dukla Praha 02 152 880 1:09,82 1123 6:00,58 613 2616

9 Koželuh Adam Spartak Hořovice 03 139 802 1:06,41 1165 5:59,20 622 2589

10 Musil Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 03 127 730 1:16,01 1048 5:44,39 712 2490

11 Čaněk Antonín TJ Ados 03 142 820 1:12,46 1093 6:09,93 559 2472

12 Růžička Jakub FS Praha 03 102 580 1:25,78 931 5:29,33 802 2313

13 Svoboda Bohumil Jiří TJ Ados 03 128 736 1:25,54 934 6:02,87 601 2271

14 Černý Matěj TJ Dukla Praha 02 119 682 1:36,62 802 5:49,77 679 2163

15 Splavec Matěj TJ Dukla Praha 02 101 574 1:18,96 1015 6:14,58 529 2118

16 Cabejšek Jakub PORTHOS 02 79 442 1:22,10 976 6:19,37 502 1920

17 Kosobud Tomáš PORTHOS 03 1:22,44 973 5:42,54 721 1694

18 Chaloupka Viktor PORTHOS 03 1:35,17 820 5:29,12 802 1622

19 Lizec Jan Spartak Hořovice 03 137 790 DNS DNS 790
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"U13" - Žačky

1 Mlejnková Kristýna Spartak Hořovice 04 1:13,52 1078 3:19,75 1123 2201

2 Nešporová Valerie SC Zéva 04 1:09,16 1132 3:39,36 1006 2138

3 Laurová Veronika TJ Kralupy 04 1:09,45 1129 3:40,74 997 2126

4 Čiperová Alžběta TJ Kralupy 04 1:11,26 1105 3:41,06 994 2099

5 Váňová Kateřina TJ Kralupy 05 1:11,95 1099 3:40,49 1000 2099

6 Vavřičková Martina Spartak Hořovice 05 1:14,26 1069 3:36,14 1024 2093

7 Křečková Naďa Spartak Hořovice 04 1:10,95 1111 3:54,77 913 2024

8 Fučíková Marie TJ Ados 04 123 706 1:14,78 1063 3:48,17 952 2015

9 Vesecká Nicol PK Příbram 04 1:21,78 979 3:37,59 1015 1994

10 Hrubá Barbora PORTHOS 04 73 406 1:19,50 1006 3:44,36 976 1982

11 Placatková Tereza PK Příbram 04 1:31,55 862 3:21,07 1114 1976

12 Chmátalová Adéla FS /Praha / nereg 04 1:28,12 904 3:35,76 1027 1931

13 Abrahámová Anežka Spartak Hořovice 04 1:18,74 1018 3:57,04 898 1916

14 Mrázková Štěpánka PORTHOS 04 60 328 1:24,54 946 3:53,55 919 1865

15 Kuklová Ester FS Praha 04 1:19,51 1006 4:05,25 850 1856

16 Štochlová Bára Spartak Hořovice 05 1:24,97 943 3:59,29 886 1829

17 Grünerová Michaela PORTHOS 04 84 472 1:23,79 955 4:01,91 871 1826

18 Rálišová Veronika SC Zéva 05 1:18,92 1015 4:12,61 805 1820

19 Pitrmanová Kateřina SC Zéva 04 1:24,27 949 4:04,91 853 1802

20 Valtrová Beáta TJ Dukla Praha 05 1:36,28 805 3:57,81 895 1700

"U13" - Žáci

1 Zelenka Vincent TJ Kralupy 04 1:03,63 1198 3:23,38 922 2120

2 Havlena Maxim SC Zéva 04 1:08,06 1144 3:33,17 862 2006

3 Chalupník Jiří SC Zéva 04 52 40 240 1:09,81 1123 3:36,17 844 1967

4 Nosek Jan Spartak Hořovice 04 144 832 1:12,19 1096 3:34,91 853 1949

5 Gracík Daniel SC Zéva 04 1:08,34 1141 3:44,95 793 1934

6 Drahorád Pavel SC Zéva 04 1:05,62 1174 3:51,42 754 1928

7 Kárník Adam KMP Kladno 04 1:15,06 1060 3:33,62 859 1919

8 Luštický Josef SC Zéva 04 1:12,64 1090 3:55,65 727 1817

9 Dolejš Marek FS Praha 04 1:22,12 976 3:41,65 811 1787

10 Schoppel Karel FS Praha 05 1:14,46 1069 3:58,54 709 1778

11 Hartman Šimon TJ Dukla Praha 05 1:20,15 1000 3:53,88 739 1739

12 Zíka Jan TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:20,44 997 3:57,56 715 1712

13 Pleskač Jan TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:27,32 913 3:50,38 760 1673

14 Hasman Martin Spartak Hořovice 05 1:19,56 1006 4:31,76 511 1517

15 Zbořil Matěj LSKF-M 04 1:36,26 805 4:00,03 700 1505

16 Pleskač Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:32,62 850 4:20,91 577 1427

"U11" - Mladší žačky

1 Šoltisová Bára Spartak Hořovice 06 0:33,82 1124 1:39,26 1008 2132

2 Kotoučová Adéla TJ Kralupy 06 0:37,72 1046 1:40,07 1000 2046

3 Soukupová Nela Spartak Hořovice 06 0:37,21 1056 1:46,59 935 1991

4 Hartmanová Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha 08 0:40,52 990 1:43,91 961 1951

5 Zimová Sabina SC Zéva 06 0:38,06 1040 1:52,84 872 1912

6 Voříšková Karolina PSC 06 0:38,38 1034 1:54,30 857 1891

7 Polach Rosalie TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:41,22 976 1:49,37 907 1883

8 Karasová Anna PK Příbram/Nereg. 06 0:39,96 1002 1:53,92 861 1863

9 Černá Josefína TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:42,70 946 1:52,89 872 1818

10 Dolejšová Sára TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:44,03 920 1:54,14 859 1779

11 Čechová Ema Spartak Hořovice 07 0:40,62 988 2:01,46 786 1774

12 Kadlecová Rozálie SC Zéva 06 0:40,12 998 2:02,97 771 1769

13 Doležálková Marianka TJ Kralupy 07 0:44,72 906 1:57,29 828 1734

14 Jägerová Sofie SC Zéva 07 0:39,60 1008 2:07,94 721 1729

15 Přibylová Lucie LSKF-M 07 0:43,95 922 2:00,09 800 1722

16 Peružková Nela SC Zéva 06 0:43,27 936 2:08,92 711 1647

17 Chlaňová Karolína FS Praha 08 0:46,06 880 2:07,39 727 1607

18 Laurová Tereza TJ Kralupy 08 0:45,54 890 2:28,65 514 1404

19 Žálková Magdaléna LSKF-M 06 1:08,84 424 2:04,17 759 1183

20 Zbořilová Markéta LSKF-M 07 1:07,96 442 2:13,84 662 1104

21 Hartmanová Tereza TJ Dukla Praha 11 1:29,51 10 2:32,22 478 488

"U11" - Mladší žáci

1 Kříž Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:37,42 952 1:41,83 882 1834

2 Huml Matěj Spartak Hořovice 06 0:37,89 944 1:48,43 816 1760

3 Štolba Tomáš FS Praha 06 0:40,81 884 1:46,08 840 1724

4 Růžička Vojtěch FS Praha 06 0:39,70 906 1:51,44 786 1692

5 Raška Tobias LSKF-M 07 0:39,59 910 1:55,43 746 1656

6 Synáček Vojtěch SC Zéva 06 0:37,70 946 1:59,69 704 1650

7 Venglář Dan LSKF-M 06 0:37,25 956 2:02,96 671 1627

8 Hauptmann Marek TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:47,92 742 1:44,73 853 1595

9 Nekvasil Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:48,01 740 1:44,67 854 1594

10 Šnajdr Pavel TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:46,66 768 1:48,11 819 1587

11 Majsryszin Aleš LSKF-M 07 0:45,87 784 1:54,09 760 1544

12 Čipera Vojtěch TJ Kralupy 07 0:42,44 852 2:09,54 605 1457

13 Váňa Petr TJ Kralupy 08 0:48,06 740 2:16,53 535 1275

1. května 2016

ředitel soutěže

Přemysl NOVOTNÝ

hlavní rozhodčí

Alexandra KUČEROVÁ



Jméno oddíl 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 součet body penal

1 Pajtl Matěj LSKF-M C 9 9 8 7 9 9 9 8 8 9 9 9 9 6 C 9 8 8 7 170 988

2 Rodová Eliška KMP Kladno X 9 7 6 6 C 9 9 8 7 C X 8 7 6 X 8 7 6 4 157 910

3 Lukeš Matěj FS Praha 9 8 7 7 6 9 8 7 6 6 X 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 6 6 156 904

4 Pecánek Richard TJ Dukla Praha C 9 9 6 5 9 8 8 8 5 9 8 7 7 6 9 8 8 7 6 152 880

5 Landsmanová Eliška FS Praha X 8 7 6 6 X 8 7 7 0 8 8 8 7 7 9 9 9 7 6 147 850

6 Píclová Veronika PSC 9 8 8 7 4 C C 8 7 5 X 9 9 9 6 7 5 5 4 4 144 832

7 Nosek Jan Spartak Hořovice 8 7 7 7 5 9 9 8 6 6 8 7 7 6 5 9 8 8 7 7 144 832

8 Čaněk Antonín TJ Ados 9 8 7 4 4 8 8 8 7 6 C X 9 7 7 9 7 7 4 3 142 820

9 Lasotová Kateřina LSKF-M X 9 6 6 3 9 9 7 7 5 8 8 7 7 7 X 7 6 6 5 142 820

10 Haman Jakub LSKF-M 9 8 6 5 5 C 9 9 8 6 9 8 7 6 4 8 8 7 5 4 141 814

11 Chaloupková Hanka PORTHOS 7 6 5 4 4 9 9 7 7 6 9 8 8 7 6 X 8 8 7 6 141 814

12 Dáňa Vojtěch KMP Kladno X 9 8 5 3 9 7 6 6 6 9 9 9 8 5 9 7 7 5 3 140 808

13 Koželuh Adam Spartak Hořovice 9 8 8 7 6 8 6 6 5 1 X 9 8 7 7 9 8 6 6 5 139 802

14 Lizec Jan Spartak Hořovice 8 8 8 7 6 9 9 7 7 5 9 9 8 5 1 8 8 7 4 4 137 790

15 Karasová Barbora PK Příbram 9 7 6 5 3 9 8 7 6 5 9 8 6 6 5 9 8 8 7 4 135 778

16 Stašková Sára KMP Kladno 9 8 8 6 5 9 7 6 4 4 9 8 7 5 4 8 8 7 6 5 133 766

17 Fučík Karel TJ Ados X 8 5 5 4 9 8 7 3 3 9 8 7 6 5 X 8 8 6 3 132 760

18 Štěrbová Michaela PSC 9 7 5 3 0 9 9 9 7 6 9 8 7 7 6 8 7 6 6 4 132 760

19 Toman Jan TJ Dukla Praha 7 6 6 6 3 C 8 8 6 0 9 9 9 6 6 9 7 5 5 4 129 742

20 Svoboda Bohumil Jiří TJ Ados 9 6 5 5 0 X 7 6 6 5 9 8 6 6 6 9 8 7 6 4 128 736

21 Musil Jakub TJ Dukla Praha X 8 8 8 3 9 6 5 4 4 8 7 7 4 3 9 9 6 5 4 127 730

22 Fučíková Marie TJ Ados 9 9 8 6 1 7 7 7 7 4 7 7 4 4 2 C 8 6 5 5 123 706

23 Černý Matěj TJ Dukla Praha 7 6 6 4 3 X 9 7 6 6 9 6 6 3 0 X 7 5 5 4 119 682

24 Karasová Daniela PK Příbram 7 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 6 5 9 5 5 4 4 8 7 6 5 1 117 670

25 Müller Filip KMP Kladno 7 7 0 0 0 X 9 8 6 2 7 7 6 3 0 X 7 7 5 1 102 580

26 Růžička Jakub FS Praha 8 6 3 1 1 6 6 5 4 4 9 6 6 6 6 8 7 6 4 0 102 580

27 Splavec Matěj TJ Dukla Praha 7 5 4 3 3 7 5 4 3 1 X X 9 8 3 8 6 2 2 1 101 574

28 Hartmanová Barbora TJ Dukla Praha 7 5 2 1 0 7 5 5 5 0 9 8 6 6 2 9 8 6 4 4 99 562

29 Žálková Vanda LSKF-M 9 8 7 3 0 8 8 0 0 0 9 8 7 7 0 X 6 3 0 0 93 526

30 Doležálková Viktorie TJ Kralupy 8 7 5 4 0 5 4 2 0 0 9 9 6 5 2 8 8 6 3 2 93 526

31 Vavrochová Tania TJ Dukla Praha 7 7 6 4 3 7 6 3 3 1 6 6 4 3 1 7 6 6 5 0 91 514

32 Králová Natálie PORTHOS 8 7 4 0 0 X 5 5 2 2 9 7 6 2 0 9 9 3 1 1 90 508

33 Grünerová Michaela PORTHOS 9 5 2 0 0 9 7 6 6 1 8 6 1 1 1 8 6 4 4 0 84 472

34 Větrovská Aneta TJ Dukla Praha 8 6 5 1 0 6 6 6 1 0 7 4 1 1 0 X 7 5 5 1 80 408 40

35 Cabejšek Jakub PORTHOS 8 4 3 3 0 3 3 2 2 0 5 4 4 4 3 9 9 9 3 1 79 442

36 Hrubá Barbora PORTHOS 7 6 2 0 0 5 4 3 2 2 8 7 6 5 0 5 4 4 3 0 73 406

37 Kunová Laura SC Zéva X 4 2 0 0 7 3 2 1 0 8 7 3 0 0 9 5 3 0 0 64 352

38 Mrázková Štěpánka PORTHOS 8 6 2 0 0 7 6 5 3 0 5 4 0 0 0 7 3 2 1 1 60 328

39 Kadlecová Amálie SC Zéva 7 4 3 1 0 7 4 4 3 1 8 8 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 58 316

40 Chalupník Jiří SC Zéva 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 9 4 2 0 0 9 6 5 5 0 52 240 40

41 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################ 0 0

42 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################ 0 0
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